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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether many Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) have been blacklisted due to their involvement in corruption;

(b) if so, the names and details of such NGOs for the last three years;

(c) whether the Government is considering to sue the office-bearers of these NGOs for fraud;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the reaction of Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): Three NGOs have been blacklisted by Council for Advancement of People`s Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) due to their involvement in corruption during last three years. The names and details of such NGOs are as under:

Sl. No. Name and Address of NGOs

1. Nutan Institute of Development
 Education & Awareness,
 Ward No-20, A-26, Kaushal Nagar, Bandikui, Distt- Dausa, Rajasthan

2. Jgriti,
 74/3, Ashok Nagar, Distt- Udaipur, Rajasthan

3. Sri Satya Sai Seva Samity,
 at/PO - Deobhubanpur, via - Balisankara, Distt - Sundargarh, Orissa

(c)to(f): Yes. Government deals strictly with such NGOs in these situations. The following action has been taken against these NGOs:

Sl. No. Name and Address of NGOs   Action Taken

1. Nutan Institute of Development,   The F.I.R. has been lodged and matter
 Education & Awareness, Ward No-20, is under investigation with local
 A-26, Kaushal Nagar, Bandikui, Distt- police authorities.
 Dausa, Rajasthan

2. Jgriti, 74/3, Ashok Nagar,   Local CAPART officer has been
 Distt- Udaipur, Rajasthan   instructed to take up matter with
        police authorities for lodging F.I.R.

3. Sri Satya Sai Seva Samity,   The F.I.R has been lodged and matter
 at/PO - Deobhubanpur,    is under investigation with local


 via - Balisankara, Distt -   police authorities.
 Sundargarh, Orissa
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